Back to growth by 2012e!

Q
10

5

Q
20

5

Q
30

5

Q
40

5

Q
10

6

Q
20

6

Q
30

6

Q
40

6

Q
10

7

Q
20

7

Q
30

7

Q
40

7

Q
10

8

Q
20

8

Q
30

8

Q
40

8

Q
10

9

Q
20

9

Q
30

9

Q
40

9

Q
11

0

Q
21

0

Q
31

0

Q
41

0

Q
11

1

Q
21

1

Q
31

1

Q
41

1

Q
11

2

Q
21

2

Q
31

2

Q
41

2

Bull Scenario

Central Scenario

Bear Scenario

Q
10

5

Q
20

5

Q
30

5

Q
40

5

Q
10

6

Q
20

6

Q
30

6

Q
40

6

Q
10

7

Q
20

7

Q
30

7

Q
40

7

Q
10

8

Q
20

8

Q
30

8

Q
40

8

Q
10

9

Q
20

9

Q
30

9

Q
40

9

Q
11

0

Q
21

0

Q
31

0

Q
41

0

Q
11

1

Q
21

1

Q
31

1

Q
41

1

Q
11

2

Q
21

2

Q
31

2

Q
41

2

Bull Scenario

Central Scenario

Bear Scenario

Source: SG Cross Asset Research

Worst Case Debt Scenario

Fourth quarter 2009 28

Worst Case Debt Scenario

Fourth quarter 2009 29

30 4Bear scenario Lengthy deleveraging, and slow recovery over five years

32 4Fixed Income & Credit

33 4Investment grade Credit

34 5High Yield Credit

35 5Equity Strategy

37 5Oil & Gas

38 5Metals & Mining

39 5Agricultural commodities

Bottom-up approach:
worst-case debt scenario

Worst Case Debt Scenario

Fourth quarter 2009 30

Bear scenario
Lengthy deleveraging, and slow recovery over five years

Economic forecasts for a Bear scenario recovery  Bear scenario recommendation

 GDP growth Inflation Interest rates
ST

Interest rates
LT

Debt/GDP

Year 10e 11e 10e 11e 10e 11e 10e 11e 10e 11e

US 0% 0% -1% -1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 115% 125%

Japan -1% -1% -2% -3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 250% 270%

Eurozone -1% 0% -1% -2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 110% 125%

UK 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 95% 105%

BRIC 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4% 5% 5% 60% 70%

China 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 40% 50%

 0
2
4
6
8

10
Government Bonds

Investment Grade

Commodities:
Metals & Mining

Commodities: Oil & Gas

Agricultural
Commodities

US Equities

EU Equities

Emerging
Equities

Source: SG Economic Research  Source: SG Cross Asset Research

Overview of Bear scenario
Economic growth in Emerging economies and China would be unable to offset negative GDP

growth in developed economies, as their share of global demand is not large enough yet

(Chinese consumers represent only 15% of global demand). The outcome would instead be

determined by the capacity of the governments of developed countries to deleverage while